
Texas-Tyler (1-3) -vs- Louisiana St.-Shreveport (6-0)
11/24/07 at Shreveport, La. (The Dock)

 
 

 
 
Texas-Tyler 65

Louisiana St.-Shreveport 77

Date: 11/24/07
Time: 3:12 PM
Attendance: 500
Site: Shreveport, La. (The Dock)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Texas-Tyler 23 42 65
Louisiana St.-Shreveport 25 52 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Patrick Branche * 0 5-15 0-1 3-6 4-4 8 2 0 7 2 1 13
33 Mirada Reed * 0 3-8 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 0 0 1 6
12 Anthony Reese * 0 1-4 0-2 3-4 1-0 1 4 1 3 0 4 5
04 Larry Ware * 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 4 3 0 3 0
44 Anthony Hightower * 0 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Craig Blackman 0 6-14 3-6 2-2 3-4 7 2 4 2 0 0 17
20 Jeff Cotton 0 6-9 0-0 0-2 3-3 6 3 1 0 0 1 12
15 Marlon Hill 0 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 8
23 Josh Twine 0 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
43 Mike Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 0 25-58 5-14 10-16 17-19 36 21 11 17 2 11 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-58   43.1 % 5-14   35.7 % 10-16   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Josh Porter * 0 7-15 2-6 3-3 3-0 3 1 2 5 1 3 19
44 Jamon Morris * 0 7-14 0-0 4-6 4-7 11 3 1 3 1 2 18
22 Travis Cash * 0 4-8 0-1 4-4 1-4 5 1 4 2 0 0 12
4 J'Quincy Jones * 0 3-3 1-1 3-6 3-2 5 2 2 1 0 3 10
12 Jared Stevenson * 0 3-9 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 2 4 2 0 3 9
31 Chris Wafer 0 2-2 0-0 0-4 2-4 6 5 1 1 1 0 4
23 Ta'Kevin Huey 0 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Justin Berry 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
32 Clarke Jackson 0 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 1
5 Cody Walker 0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Chris Gatlin 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 27-58 4-13 19-30 16-25 41 17 15 18 3 11 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-58   46.6 % 4-13   30.8 % 19-30   63.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Texas-Tyler 23

Louisiana St.-Shreveport 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Patrick Branche 0 5-15 0-1 3-6 4-4 8 2 0 7 2 1 13
33 Mirada Reed 0 3-8 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 0 0 1 6
12 Anthony Reese 0 1-4 0-2 3-4 1-0 1 4 1 3 0 4 5
4 Larry Ware 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 4 3 0 3 0
44 Anthony Hightower 0 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Craig Blackman 0 6-14 3-6 2-2 3-4 7 2 4 2 0 0 17
20 Jeff Cotton 0 6-9 0-0 0-2 3-3 6 3 1 0 0 1 12
15 Marlon Hill 0 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 8
23 Josh Twine 0 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
43 Mike Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 0 25-58 5-14 10-16 17-19 36 21 11 17 2 11 65
43.1 % 35.7 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Josh Porter 0 7-15 2-6 3-3 3-0 3 1 2 5 1 3 19
44 Jamon Morris 0 7-14 0-0 4-6 4-7 11 3 1 3 1 2 18
22 Travis Cash 0 4-8 0-1 4-4 1-4 5 1 4 2 0 0 12
4 J'Quincy Jones 0 3-3 1-1 3-6 3-2 5 2 2 1 0 3 10
12 Jared Stevenson 0 3-9 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 2 4 2 0 3 9
31 Chris Wafer 0 2-2 0-0 0-4 2-4 6 5 1 1 1 0 4
23 Ta'Kevin Huey 0 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Justin Berry 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
32 Clarke Jackson 0 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 1
5 Cody Walker 0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Chris Gatlin 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 27-58 4-13 19-30 16-25 41 17 15 18 3 11 77
46.6 % 30.8 % 63.3 %



2nd Half Box Score
Texas-Tyler 42

Louisiana St.-Shreveport 52

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Patrick Branche 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mirada Reed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Anthony Reese 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Larry Ware 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Anthony Hightower 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Craig Blackman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jeff Cotton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Marlon Hill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Josh Twine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Mike Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Josh Porter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Jamon Morris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Travis Cash 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 J'Quincy Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jared Stevenson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Chris Wafer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ta'Kevin Huey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Justin Berry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Clarke Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Cody Walker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Chris Gatlin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


